COMNECTING COMMUMITIES

Route Name

From Route 15 south of Fillmore northerly through Fillmore to Route 15.

Accum.
Mile

0.000
0.000

0.000
0.005
0.074
0.125
0.193
0.237
0.358
0.441
1.000
1.178
1.333
1.483
1.635
1.695
1.817
1.891
2.000
2.040
2.193
2.193
2.342
2.491
2.643
2.791
2.918
2.919
2.930
2.941
3.000
3.094
3.152
3.241
3.391
3.917
3.979
4.000
4.048
4.102
4.126
4.186
4.193

0099P

Feature Description

Route Begins

Functional Class
Boundary
Rural Boundary

On and Off Ramp
Bridge - West End
Bridge - East End
On and Off Ramp
Road Right
Incorporated Limit
Street Right
Milepost

Street Left

Street Left

Street Crossing
Street Left

Street Right
Street Right
Street Crossing
Milepost

Street Crossing
Street Left

Fed Aid Route Right
Street Crossing
Street Crossing
Street Crossing
Street Left

Street Left

Bridge - South End
Bridge - North End
Street Right
Milepost

State Route Left
Road Right
Street Crossing
Street Crossing
Road Right

On Ramp
Milepost

On and Off Ramp
Overpass
Overpass

On and Off Ramp
Route Ends
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At Right of Way near I-15N On & Off Ramps "South Fillmore Interchange" at West

Side Shoulder in Millard County
Major Collector

I-15N
1-15 - 0C 580
1-15 - 0C 580
1-15P

Fillmore City South Limits "Sign"
900 South

1

400 West

300 West via 500 South

200 West

100 West

500 South

Main Street

400 South via Main Street

2

300 South

200 South

Canyon Road (200 South - Route 1906)
100 South

Center Street

100 North

200 North

300 North

Chalk Creek - 0D 600

Chalk Creek - 0D 600

300 North

3

Junction SR-100 (400 North)
Fillmore City Park and Information
500 North

600 North

1-15P
4

1-15P
1-15P
1-15N
1-15N

At Right of Way near I-15N On & Off Ramps "North Fillmore Interchange" at West

Side Shoulder



