



Route Name 0099P

From Route 15 south of Fillmore northerly through Fillmore to Route 15.

Accum. Mile	Feature Description	
0.000	Route Begins	At Right of Way near I-15N On & Off Ramps "South Fillmore Interchange" at West Side Shoulder in Millard County
0.000	Functional Class Boundary	Major Collector
0.000	Rural Boundary	
0.005	On and Off Ramp	I-15N
0.074	Bridge - West End	I-15 - 0C 580
0.125	Bridge - East End	I-15 - 0C 580
0.193	On and Off Ramp	I-15P
0.237	Road Right	
0.358	Incorporated Limit	Fillmore City South Limits "Sign"
0.441	Street Right	900 South
1.000	Milepost	1
1.178	Street Left	400 West
1.333	Street Left	300 West via 500 South
1.483	Street Crossing	200 West
1.635	Street Left	100 West
1.695	Street Right	500 South
1.817	Street Right	Main Street
1.891	Street Crossing	400 South via Main Street
2.000	Milepost	2 200 South
2.040 2.193	Street Crossing Street Left	300 South 200 South
2.193	Fed Aid Route Right	Canyon Road (200 South - Route 1906)
2.193	Street Crossing	100 South
2.491	Street Crossing	Center Street
2.643	Street Crossing	100 North
2.791	Street Left	200 North
2.918	Street Left	300 North
2.919	Bridge - South End	Chalk Creek - 0D 600
2.930	Bridge - North End	Chalk Creek - 0D 600
2.941	Street Right	300 North
3.000	Milepost	3
3.094	State Route Left	Junction SR-100 (400 North)
3.152	Road Right	Fillmore City Park and Information
3.241	Street Crossing	500 North
3.391	Street Crossing	600 North
3.917	Road Right	
3.979	On Ramp	I-15P
4.000	Milepost	4
4.048	On and Off Ramp	I-15P
4.102	Overpass	I-15P
4.126	Overpass	I-15N
4.186	On and Off Ramp	I-15N
4.193	Route Ends	At Right of Way near I-15N On & Off Ramps "North Fillmore Interchange" at West Side Shoulder